BHFUSE
佰宏保险丝 BH16 Series PTC Device
Specifications are subject to change without notice Polymer PTC Thermistor 1 / 7
Revision 2023 www.bhfuse.com
 Features
 16Vdc max voltage
 RoHS compliant, lead-free and halogen-free
 Resettable feature
 ldeal for a broad range of general electronics using a low voltage power supply
 Applications
 Load protection on wide range of low voltage power supplies
 Computers，Computers peripherals
 General electronics
 Electrical Characteristics（25℃）
Part Number Ihold Itrip Vmax Imax Pd typ Time to trip Rimin R1max
(A) (A) (Vdc) (A) (W) (A) (Sec) (Ω) (Ω)
BH16-030 0.30 0.60 16 40 1.0 1.50 5.0 0.300 0.900
BH16-050 0.50 1.00 16 40 1.0 2.50 5.0 0.200 0.750
BH16-065 0.65 1.30 16 40 1.0 3.25 5.0 0.120 0.270
BH16-075 0.75 1.50 16 40 1.0 3.75 5.0 0.100 0.255
BH16-090 0.90 1.80 16 40 1.0 4.50 5.0 0.090 0.240
BH16-100 1.00 2.00 16 40 1.0 5.00 5.0 0.070 0.225
BH16-110 1.10 2.20 16 40 1.0 5.50 5.0 0.080 0.225
BH16-120 1.20 2.40 16 40 1.0 6.00 5.0 0.070 0.225
BH16-135 1.35 2.70 16 40 1.3 6.75 5.0 0.040 0.180
BH16-160 1.60 3.20 16 40 1.5 8.00 10.0 0.030 0.105
BH16-185 1.85 3.70 16 40 2.0 9.25 10.0 0.030 0.135
BH16-200 2.00 4.00 16 40 2.0 10.0 10.0 0.030 0.075
BH16-250 2.50 5.00 16 40 2.5 12.5 5.0 0.020 0.075
BH16-300 3.00 6.00 16 100 2.5 15.0 2.0 0.038 0.105
BH16-400 4.00 8.00 16 100 2.8 20.0 3.5 0.021 0.060
BH16-500 5.00 10.0 16 100 3.0 25.0 3.6 0.015 0.038
BH16-600 6.00 12.0 16 100 3.2 30.0 5.8 0.010 0.030
BH16-700 7.00 14.0 16 100 3.5 35.0 8.0 0.008 0.023
BH16-800 8.00 16.0 16 100 3.5 40.0 9.0 0.006 0.018
BH16-900 9.00 18.0 16 100 3.8 45.0 12.0 0.005 0.017
BH16-1000 10.0 20.0 16 100 4.0 50.0 12.5 0.004 0.014
BH16-1100 11.0 22.0 16 100 4.0 55.0 13.5 0.004 0.012
BHFUSE
佰宏保险丝 BH16 Series PTC Device
Specifications are subject to change without notice Polymer PTC Thermistor 2 / 7
Revision 2023 www.bhfuse.com
Part Number Ihold Itrip Vmax Imax Pd typ Time to trip Rimin R1max
(A) (A) (Vdc) (A) (W) (A) (Sec) (Ω) (Ω)
BH16-1200 12.0 24.0 16 100 4.2 60.0 16.0 0.004 0.011
BH16-1400 14.0 28.0 16 100 4.8 70.0 20.0 0.003 0.008
BH16-1500 15.0 30.0 16 100 5.0 75.0 20.0 0.003 0.008
 Vocabulary
Ihold = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 25℃ still air.
Itrip = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 25℃ still air.
Vmax = Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax).